
From: Patrick Mullane <Patrick.Mullane@cityofchicago.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 2:40 PM CDT 
To: MLL @cityofchicago.org> 
CC: Michael Frisch <Michael.Frisch@cityofchicago.org>; Michael Crowley <Michael.Crowley@cityofchicago.org>; Maurice
Classen <Maurice.Classen@cityofchicago.org>; Anne Sheahan <Anne.Sheahan@cityofchicago.org>; Susan Lee
<Susan.Lee@cityofchicago.org>; Kate Lefurgy <Kate.LeFurgy@cityofchicago.org>; Kelsey Nulph
<Kelsey.Nulph@cityofchicago.org> 
Subject: For review: Catanzara comments on FOP negotiations 
Mayor, 

Sun-Times' Fran Spielman is writing a story on comments made by FOP President Catanzara, where he stated that during
your first meeting with him, you promised you would reach a short-term deal with the union that wouldn't include any reform
items. Catanzara is now claiming that you've gone back on your word since then. We've talked to Fran on background about
how this couldn't be further from the truth, evident from the letter (attached) the Mayor's Office sent to President Catanzara
immediately following your first meeting with him on May 29. Fran is still adamant about running a story on Catanzara's
comments so we've drafted the below response for your review. 

This has been approved by: Maurice, Frisch, Franczek and Michael. Please let me know if you have any further edits,
questions or concerns. Once you've approved, I'll send to Fran along with the letter we originally sent to Catanzara following
the first meeting. 

Thank you,
-Pat Mullane 

STATEMENT:

This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain
legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail (or the person
responsible for delivering this document to the intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, printing or copying of this e-mail, and any attachment thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-
mail in error, please respond to the individual sending the message, and permanently delete the original and any copy of
any e-mail and printout thereof.




